

SLP(Crl.)No. 375 OF 2001

ITEM No.364

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 375/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2001 in CRLA 14/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

LAL MOHAN PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. THR. S.P., C.B.I. PATNA, BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For respondent(s)

Mr.RN Trivedi,ASG
Mr.P.Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Bail is extended for six months on the same terms
and conditions.

List thereafter.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[S. Thapar]
PS to Registrar

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master